extended if, in Union’s sole discretion, Union agrees to a schedule change in writing.  The work 
commencement and final installation date may be reasonably adjusted based on equipment 
availability. 

PART 3.0 PAYMENTS:  OWNER shall pay ITC a total of Seventy Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty-Eight and 76/100 ($77,688.76) for services performed under this Schedule of 
Services for the Building, in accordance with the attached Quote.  Payment shall be made to ITC 
in accordance with the following milestone: acceptance of the system by Union.  Any future 

maintenance and repair services will be performed upon the request of OWNER and at the rates